1. Dr. Tanaji Anandrao Dhaigude

> ScopusId: 57203662621

https://www.scopus.com/authid/detail.uri?authorId=57203662621

> Researchgate: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Tanaji-Dhaigude

➤ Googlescholar: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=a1y-BVEAAAAJ&hl=en

Sr. No.	Title of paper	Name of the author/s	Department of the teacher	Name of journal	Year of Publication	ISSN number	Link
1	Sharing Secret Colour Images with Embedded Visual Cryptography Using the Stamping Algorithm and OTP Procedure	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	CSE	International Journal on Recent and Innovation Trends in Computing and Communication	2023	2321-8169 Volume: 11 Issue: 6	https://ijritcc.org/index. php/ijritcc/article/view/ 7058
2	An Efficient Framework to Diagnose Diseases using Medical Image Segmentation and Level Set Method	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	CSE	Grenze International Journal of Engineering and Technolo	2023	Grenze ID: 01.GIJET.9.1.319_1 Jan issue	https://thegrenze.com/i ndex.php?display=page &view=journaldetails& id=8&year=2018&volu me=4&issue=1
3	A LITERATURE SURVEY ON VISUAL CRYPTOGRAPHY FOR SECRET IMAGE SHARING	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	CSE	DICKENSIAN JOURNAL	2022	VOLUME 22, ISSUE 7, 2022 ISSN NO: 0012-2440	
4	Secure Conserving Multiple Keyword Ranked Search over Encrypted Cloud Data	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	CSE	Design Engineering	2021	ISSN: 0011-9342 Year 2021 Issue: 7 Pages: 15903-15912	http://www.thedesignen gineering.com/index.ph p/DE/article/view/5037
5	EDX Analysis of PVD Coatings on Carbide Cutting Tool	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	CSE	Design Engineering	2021	ISSN: 0011-9342 Issue: 7 Pages: 15189-15193	http://www.thedesignen gineering.com/index.ph p/DE/article/view/4803

1. Conference Paper Published (Date for Year 2018-19 to 2022-23)

Sl. No.	Name of the teacher	Title of the book/chap ters published	Title of the paper	Title of the proceedings of the conference	Name of the conference	National / Internati onal	Year of publicat ion	ISBN number of the proceeding	Affiliating Institute at the time of publication
1	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Observations Of Variations In Signal Strength Of Cosmic Radio Noise From Southern And Northern Hemispheres	Observations Of Variations In Signal Strength Of Cosmic Radio Noise From Southern And Northern Hemispheres	National Conference on Recent Trends in Science and Advances in Engineering"	International Journal of Innovations in Engineering Research and Technology [IJIERT]	Internati onal	2022	2394-3696	FTC COER

2. Book Published (Please give details of books irrespective of year)

Sl.	Name of the	Title of the book	Year of	ISBN/ ISSN	Affiliating	Name of	Link
No.	teacher		publication	number	Institute at	the	
					the time of	publisher	
					publication		
1	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Applications of Artificial Intelligence in Real World	2022	978-93-91074-36-4	FTC COER	Taurean Publicati ons	https://www.flipkart.com/appl ications-artifical-intelligence- real- world/p/itm29835d9241160

3. Faculty Development Program Attended Outside (DateforYear2018-19to2022-23)

S. No.	Name of the Faculty	Title of the FDP/ professional development/administrative training program	Dates(from-to)(DD-MM-YYYY)
1	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Medical Imaging: Special Topics in Magnetic Resonance Imaging, N. K. Orchid College of Engineering & Technology, Solapur	24/09/2021 to 25/09/2021

4. Seminar/Workshop/Any other Activity Attended Outside (Date forYear2018-19to 2022-23)

S. No.	Name of the Faculty	Title of the Seminar/Workshop/ Any other Activity	Dates(from-to)(DD-MM- YYYY)
1	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	5G Colloquium, VIIT, Pune, 48	27/07/2021 to 31/7/2021

5. University Contribution (DateforYear2018-19to2022-23)

S. No.	Name of the Faculty	University contribution (BoS, Academic Council, Syllabus Setting, Syllabus Review, Paper Checking, Paper Setting, Oral/ Practical, Senior Supervisor etc.)	Year
1	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has appointed you as Paper Setter, BTAIC302, Subject Name An Introduction to Artificial Intelligence	2022
2	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has appointed you as Paper Setter, BTCOE603B Subject Name Artificial Intelligence	2023
3	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has appointed you as Chairman and Paper Setter BTAIC303 Subject Name Data Structure and Algorithm using Python	2023
4	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University has appointed you as Chairman BTAIC402 Subject Name Database Management System	2023

6. Other Contribution in general

S. No.	Name of the Faculty	Contribution type(Guest Lecture/Guest at event, Judge, Reviver)	Year
1	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Reviewer in 5th IEEE International Conference on Emerging Smart Computing and Informatics (IEEE ESCI-2023) AISSM IOT, Pune Maharashtra, India	2023
2	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Reviewer in 4th IEEEInternational Conference on Emerging Smart Computing and Informatics (IEEE ESCI-2022) AISSM IOT, Pune Maharashtra, India	2022
3	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	chair session in Global Conference on "Innovation and Practices in Multidisciplinary Research for Global & Sustainable Development: Challenges, Opportunities and Approaches, Jaipur	2022

7. Award/Recognition

S. No.	Name of the Faculty	Title of Award/Recognition	Year
01	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Best Research by Press Information GEH Research Government of Japan and India	2022
02	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Ph.D. Co-Supervisor at Nirwan University Jaipur,	2021
03	Dr. Tanaji Dhaigude	Ph.D. Co-Supervisor at JJTU, Rajasthan	2021

Mr. Vinayak M. Sale

Sr. No.	Paper Publication/FDP	Duration	Place
1	Published a Paper on 5G and Beyond Communication	24 th & 25 th Jan 2024.	National Conference on "Science & Technology Management", @ SVERI COE Pandharpur
2	Attended FDP on "Emerging Technologies" organized by VVCE	11 th -15 th Dec. 2024.	Belgavi, Karnatak
3	Attended FDP on Emerging Technologies "Role of Big Data and Cloud in the Era of Transmission" by GIT Gooty	29 th Jan 2024. To 03 rd Feb 2024	Gooty, Andhra Pradesh

Mrs. Ujwala V. Bhagat

Sr. No.	Paper Publication/FDP	Duration	Place
1	Published a Paper on 5G and Beyond Communication		National Conference on "Science & Technology Management", @ SVERI COE Pandharpur